
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:50:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6840
 
 mx: 5195
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1423
 
 mx: 1231
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 5.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12363
 
 mx: 11745
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 51.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.  Part 22/147
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:51:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6840
 
 mx: 5195
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 85.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1423
 
 mx: 1231
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 29.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12363
 
 mx: 11745
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 202.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.  Part 70/147
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:51:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3689
 
 mx: 3321
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 35.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -877
 
 mx: 545
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 11.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10119
 
 mx: 8539
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 98.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.  Part 32/147
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:51:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

     

-5000
-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5284
 
 mx: 1238
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 44.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -848
 
 mx: 503
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 11.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9325
 
 mx: 10086
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 113.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.  Part 90/147
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:51:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2793
 
 mx: 3700
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 50.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -693
 
 mx: 618
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7556
 
 mx: 9147
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 131.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.  Part 16/147
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:51:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3091
 
 mx: 2682
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 43.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -758
 
 mx: 479
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8828
 
 mx: 7021
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 122.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.  Part 31/147
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:51:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2178
 
 mx: 2104
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 27.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -720
 
 mx: 564
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7544
 
 mx: 5696
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 84.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.  Part 139/147
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:51:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2147
 
 mx: 2100
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 26.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -585
 
 mx: 440
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 9.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7304
 
 mx: 6132
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 78.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.  Part 94/147
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:51:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2828
 
 mx: 2234
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 46.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -643
 
 mx: 351
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 12.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7054
 
 mx: 6032
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 134.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:51:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2807
 
 mx: 1852
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 29.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -573
 
 mx: 291
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 7.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6829
 
 mx: 5222
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 85.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Mon Oct 19 11:51:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151014_211858__dat00.bin

     

-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-14T21:18:59.413.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -118
 
 mx: 161
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 15.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -34
 
 mx: -3
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 2.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -310
 
 mx: 290
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 23.2


